

PRESS RELEASE

Kostrzyn nad Odra / Gothenburg, August 9, 2023

Fabian Langenskiöld new member of Arctic Paper's management board

The Supervisory Board of Arctic Paper has today appointed Fabian Langenskiöld as a member of the company's management board with effect from 14 August. Fabian Langenskiöld joined Arctic Paper in 2019 and holds the position of Executive Vice President of Sales & Marketing.

"Fabian Langenskiöld has been an important member of our team for the past four years and I welcome him as member of the management board", says Michal Jarczyński, CEO of Arctic Paper S.A.

Fabian Langenskiöld has a Master of Science in Economics from the Hanken School of Economics in Helsinki, Finland. He has many years of marketing and sales experience in the paper industry and has held key positions at companies such as Stora Enso and Shandong Chenming Paper Holdings.

For further information, please contact:

Michal Jarczyński, CEO, Arctic Paper S.A.

Phone +46 10 451 7005

E-mail: michal.jarczynski@arcticpaper.com